
PST39 1401186 Ver1



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Handle Assembly 3

Polesaw Head Assembly 5

Rear Housing Assembly 8

Pole Assembly 11

......................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 13



Handle Assembly

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 3 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Handle Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 R0212372-
00

Handle Assembly 1

2 R0210574-
00

Screw, Hex ST4.2*16 6

3 R0211384-
00

PCBA, Light Control 1

4 R0105308-
00

Power Button 1

5 R0210818-
00

Lockout Spring 1

6 R0210814-
00

U-shaped Clamp 2

7 R0210825-
00

Hexalobular socket pan head screws 2

8 R0211383-
00

Small Micro Switch 1

9 R0210823-
00

Retaining Plate 1

10 R0210826-
00

Hexalobular socket pan head tapping
screws

3

11 R0210815-
00

Dowel pins 1

12 R0105307-
00

Switch Trigger 1

13 R0210816-
00

Dowel pins 1

14 R0210828-
00

Lockout Torsional Spring 1

15 R0212373-
00

Lockout Push Button 1

16 R0210817-
00

Dowel pins 1

17 R0208609-
00

Speed-control Switch 1

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 4 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Polesaw Head Assembly

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 5 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Polesaw Head Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

1 R0212366-00 Cover Assembly 1

2 R0212367-00 Front Cover 1

3 R0211335-00 Split rings 1

4 R0211324-00 Wire Retaining Plate 1

5 R0211323-00 Sprocket 1

6 R0207389-00 Sprocket Gasket 1

7 R0211326-00 Tension Assembly 1

8 R0211334-00 Wool feit 1

9 R0211329-00 Sleeve 1

10 R0211333-00 Worm 1

11 R0211322-00 Sprocket Gasket 1

12 R0211102-00 Hexagon bolts with flange-
Small series

1

13 R0211328-00 Housing Assembly 1

14 R0212368-00 Air Vent Cover 1

15 R0210561-00 Screw, Hex M4*14-F 7

16 R0211284-00 Hexalobular socket pan head
screws

3

17 R0210612-00 Screw, Hex ST4.2*12-F 2

18 R0211336-00 Motor 1

19 R0211327-00 Dust Screen 1

20 R0210675-00 Metal Filter Casing 1

21 R0212370-00 Filter Screen 1

22 R0104685-00 Oil Tank Knob Assembly 1

23 R0210208-00 Fur Brush 1

24 RB333101726 Scrench 1

25 2919786 10"/25cm bar, Grey 10" blade, 1/4
pitch, 0.050

1

25 2906686 10"/25cm bar, Black 10" blade, 1/4
pitch, 0.050

1

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 6 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



26 2906786 Chain 10"/25cm, 1/4" pitch,
1,3mm gauge

27 R0212369-00 Scabbard 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 7 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Rear Housing Assembly

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 8 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Rear Housing Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 R0212374-
00

Housing Assembly 1

2 R0105276-
00

Battery Box 1

3 R0105275-
00

Upper Cover 1

4 R0210965-
00

Jacket Pipe 1

5 R0210968-
00

Hexagon socket head cap screws 1

6 R0210584-
00

Screw, Hex M6*18 1

7 R0210973-
00

Hexagon nuts,style 1 1

8 R0210970-
00

screw 3

9 R0212375-
00

PCBA, Main Control 1

10 R0209596-
00

Insert 1

11 R0210574-
00

Screw, Hex ST4.2*16 13

12 R0210974-
00

Clamp 1

13 R0105298-
00

Release Button 1

14 R0210798-
00

Torsion Spring 1

15 R0210733-
00

Battery Pack Release Button Shaft 1

16 R0203287-
00

Spring Base 1

17 R0210799-
00

Reset Spring 3

18 R0105309-
00

Rear Cover 1

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 9 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



19 R0210612-
00

Screw, Hex ST4.2*12-F 2

20 R0210972-
00

Parallel pins,of unhardened steel and
austenitic stainless steel

2

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 10 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Pole Assembly

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 11 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



Pole Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 R0211418-
00

Upper Rod/Upper Pipe 1

2 R0211416-
00

Middle Rod/Middle Pipe 1

3 R0211417-
00

Lower Rod/Lower Pipe 1

4 R0211421-
00

Spring Wires 1

5 R0211413-
00

Telescoping Pipe Protective Sleeve 2

6 R0210948-
00

Telescoping Pipe Sleeve 1

7 R0211411-
00

Rubber Retaining Block 1

8 R0211419-
00

Magnesium Jacket Pipe 1

9 R0104528-
00

Harness Buckle Assembly 1

10 R0200547-
00

Plain washers-Product grade A, φ6 2

11 R0210996-
00

Prevailing torque type hexagon thin
nuts(with non-metallic insert

2

12 R0201415-
00

Socket Head Cap Screw, M6x25 2

13 R0211412-
00

Lock Connector Coupler 1

14 R0211414-
00

Lock Connector Clamp 1

15 R0210835-
00

Hexagon nuts,style 1 2

16 R0206110-
00

Screw With Washers, M5*20 2

17 R0211422-
00

Hexalobular socket pan head tapping
screws

1

18 R0211420-
00

Clamping Adaptor 1

19 R0212371-
00

Harness 1

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 12 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1



20 R0211415-
00

spanner 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PST39 1401186 Ver1

Page 13 of 13 PST39 1401186 Ver1


	PST39 1401186 Ver1

